YouGov Survey: Crying You
Sample 1161 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 19 - 22, 2025

Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. When was the last time you cried?
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2. Compared to most other people, do you think that you cry...?
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3. When you feel like crying, how often do you try to hold it back?
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4. Which of these are feelings you regularly experience after crying? Select all that apply.
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YouGov Survey: Crying You

5. How likely would you be to cry when. .. ?

Somewhat Not very Not at all Prefer not

Very likely likely likely likely Not sure to say
Experiencing the death of a
loved one 72% 17% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Experiencing the death of a
pet 57% 19% 8% 10% 4% 2%
Feeling extremely sad 36% 35% 13% 10% 4% 2%
Saying goodbye to a loved
one ahead of a long
separation 36% 30% 17% 12% 5% 1%
Chopping onions 31% 32% 19% 13% 5% 1%
Watching a sad movie or
TV show 25% 34% 21% 15% 3% 1%
Speaking about an
emotional subject 22% 42% 17% 14% 4% 1%
Feeling overwhelmed or
stressed 22% 29% 23% 22% 3% 1%
Witnessing injustice or
cruelty 21% 33% 19% 18% 7% 2%
Reuniting with a loved one
after a long separation 20% 33% 21% 17% 7% 1%
Feeling spiritually or
religiously moved 19% 25% 19% 26% 9% 1%
In physical pain 18% 34% 25% 17% 5% 1%
Feeling lonely or isolated 17% 29% 26% 22% 5% 1%
Arguing with a partner or
family member 16% 24% 28% 25% 5% 1%
Witnessing an act of great
kindness 15% 35% 23% 21% 5% 1%
Failing at something
important 14% 24% 32% 23% 7% 1%
Feeling nostalgic 12% 29% 27% 21% 8% 2%
Experiencing a positive
moment in history 11% 28% 27% 25% 8% 1%
Feeling extremely happy 11% 26% 25% 30% 7% 1%
Seeing someone else cry 11% 33% 28% 20% 6% 1%
Listening to sad music 11% 28% 28% 26% 5% 1%
Feeling embarrassed 5% 13% 32% 44% 5% 2%
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6. Have you ever cried while. .. ?

Prefer not
Yes No Not sure to say
In your home 89% 6% 3% 2%
At a funeral 75% 19% 5% 1%
In your car 62% 33% 4% 1%
In a movie theater 42% 51% 6% 1%
At school 38% 52% 9% 1%
At a place of worship 37% 57% 5% 1%
At your workplace 35% 59% 4% 1%
At a wedding 29% 66% 4% 1%
At a doctor’s office 28% 64% 6% 2%
In a public bathroom 20% 73% 6% 1%
At a meaningful cultural or historical location 15% 73% 11% 1%
In a restaurant 14% 78% 7% 2%
On public transportation 9% 84% 6% 1%
At a sporting event 5% 89% 5% 1%
7. Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?
Always Usually Usually Always
acceptable acceptable unacceptable unacceptable Not sure

Girls 59% 31% 4% 2% 4%
Adult women 52% 35% 6% 2% 5%
Boys 50% 28% 11% 4% 6%
Female athletes 51% 30% 9% 3% 7%
Male athletes 45% 27% 14% 6% 8%
Adult men 45% 25% 18% 6% 6%
Female politicians 37% 23% 19% 10% 11%
Male politicians 34% 18% 23% 14% 12%
The U.S. president 34% 20% 19% 15% 12%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 19 - 22, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.043, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.863.

1161
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
1. Last Cried
When was the last time you cried?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past day 16% 7% 24% 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 14% 17% *
Within the past week 24% 19% 28% 23% 24% 25% 22% 27% 10% 22% *
Within the past month 18% 13% 22% 18% 16% 18% 18% 7% 17% 22% *
Within the past year 17% 25% 10% 18% 20% 17% 13% 17% 21% 12% *
Within the past 10 years 8% 13% 4% % 7% % 12% % 7% 11% *
More than 10 years ago 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% *
I've never cried 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Not sure 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 20% 8% *
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (535) (624) (260) (216) (397) (286) (747) (140) (173) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Within the past day 16% 16% 13% 18% 16% 18% 17% 20% 8% 20% 13% 16% 15%
Within the past week 24% 25% 20% 26% 24% 22% 26% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23% 25%
Within the past month 18% 21% 19% 13% 21% 15% 19% 14% 18% 13% 20% 18% 17%
Within the past year 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 24% 19% 19% 16% 15%
Within the past 10 years 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 12% 9% 9% 8% 7%
More than 10 years ago 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5%
I've never cried 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 13%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,159)  (393)  (421) (345)  (454)  (423)  (476) (346) (222) (200) (259) (418)  (282)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Crying Comparison
Compared to most other people, do you think that you cry...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more often 8% 4% 11% 12% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 16% *
Somewhat more often 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 12% 10% *
About as often 21% 15% 27% 19% 23% 21% 22% 24% 10% 19% *
Somewhat less often 23% 24% 21% 25% 25% 21% 21% 23% 25% 22% *
Much less often 23% 30% 17% 21% 23% 22% 26% 21% 31% 23% *
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (535) (625) (260) (216) (397) (287) (748) (140) (173) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much more often 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 11% 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat more often 14% 17% 13% 11% 16% 12% 15% 15% 9% 14% 11% 12% 18%
About as often 21% 20% 20% 24% 24% 22% 22% 23% 24% 24% 19% 24% 18%
Somewhat less often 23% 25% 19% 24% 26% 24% 21% 21% 34% 25% 21% 22% 23%
Much less often 23% 17% 27% 25% 18% 26% 22% 23% 22% 17% 27% 25% 20%
Not sure 11% 9%  16% 8% 8%  10% 13% 8% 4% 10% 15% 10%  10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (393)  (422) (345)  (455)  (4293) (476) (347) (222) (202) (259) (418)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
3. Hold Back Crying
When you feel like crying, how often do you try to hold it back?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 14% 13% 14% 19% 12% 14% 9% 12% 19% 20% *
Usually 26% 27% 25% 29% 24% 24% 27% 27% 17% 26% *
Sometimes 33% 29% 37% 31% 32% 38% 29% 36% 27% 29% *
Rarely 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 19% 13% 17% 10% *
Never 6% 9% 4% 2% 9% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5% *
| never feel like crying 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% *
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 98% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (535) (623) (258) (216) (398) (286) (748) (140) (171) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always 14% 10% 14% 16% 8% 13% 14% 14% 9% 10% 16% 16% 10%
Usually 26% 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 26% 25% 31% 30% 28% 21% 30%
Sometimes 33% 35% 30% 35% 33% 38% 34% 28% 38% 33% 27% 36% 36%
Rarely 13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10% 14%
Never 6% % 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% % 5% 5% 4% 10% 4%
I never feel like crying 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (393)  (421) (344)  (453) (422 (475) (346) (222) (202) (259) (417)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Feelings After Crying
Which of these are feelings you regularly experience after crying? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sad 41% 36% 47% 47% 40% 38% 43% 45% 32% 41% *
Exhausted 37% 23% 49% 42% 44% 36% 23% 39% 23% 43% *
Refreshed 25% 28% 22% 27% 26% 26% 21% 25% 30% 18% *
Vulnerable 22% 18% 26% 31% 29% 15% 15% 24% 13% 25% *
Numb 16% 12% 20% 27% 19% 12% 9% 17% 10% 20% *
Embarrassed 13% 12% 13% 17% 15% 11% 9% 14% 8% 14% *
Happy 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 5% 11% 6% 14% 11% *
Empowered 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 6% 7% 9% 5% *
No different than before 12% 16% 9% 9% 9% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% *
| never cry 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% *
Not sure 10% 12% % 8% 16% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (535) (626) (260) (216) (398) (287) (748) (140) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Sad 41% 41% 39% 45% 40% 42% 45% 41% 38% 43% 45% 43% 34%
Exhausted 37% 42% 36% 32% 41% 32% 39% 36% 34% 40% 36% 35% 38%
Refreshed 25% 29% 28% 18% 28% 19% 22% 29% 29% 27% 23% 24% 29%
Vulnerable 22% 29% 18% 19% 28% 20% 21% 23% 20% 23% 25% 16% 26%
Numb 16% 19% 18% 11% 13% 13% 21% 13% 13% 24% 20% 12% 14%
Embarrassed 13% 13% 15% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Happy 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Empowered 7% 9% 6% 5% % 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% % 5% 9%
No different than before 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 11% 15%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
| never cry 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8% 6% 8% 12% 9% 10%
Unweighted N (1,161)  (394)  (422)  (345)  (455) (423) (477) (347) (222) (202) (259) (418)  (282)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5A. Crying Circumstances — Experiencing the death of a loved one
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 2% 66% 78% 65% 71% 75% 7% 76% 66% 66% *
Somewhat likely 17% 20% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 22% *
Not very likely 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% *
Not at all likely 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 8% 5% *
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (528) (624) (260) (213) (397) (282) (741) (140) (174) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 2% 74% 71% 73% 73% 71% 2% 71% 76% 74% 69% 73% 73%
Somewhat likely 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Not very likely 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Not at all likely 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 98%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (393)  (417) (342)  (454)  (418) (473) (346) (220) (200) (257) (417)  (278)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Crying Circumstances — Experiencing the death of a pet
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 57% 44% 69% 49% 59% 59% 58% 64% 36% 54% *
Somewhat likely 19% 25% 13% 20% 16% 17% 23% 20% 14% 18% *
Not very likely 8% 12% 5% 11% 10% 7% 7% 6% 12% 15% *
Not at all likely 10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10% 6% 23% 6% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 11% 4% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,153) (531) (622) (260) (216) (393) (284) (744) (138) (173) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 57% 61%  55%  55%  66%  55% 59% 58% 52% 54% 63% 53%  58%
Somewhat likely 19% 16% 18% 22% 14% 24% 19% 18% 24% 22% 20% 19% 14%
Not very likely 8% 9% 10% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Not at all likely 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (391)  (420) (342)  (451)  (419) (473) (345) (221) (201) (259) (412)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5C. Crying Circumstances — Feeling extremely sad
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 36% 24% 48% 46% 41% 30% 28% 38% 32% 39% *
Somewhat likely 35% 38% 31% 25% 31% 40% 40% 3% 29% 27% *
Not very likely 13% 15% 12% 10% 10% 15% 17% 13% 11% 16% *
Not at all likely 10% 17% 4% 10% 13% 9% 10% 8% 18% 11% *
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (534) (621) (260) (213) (396) (286) (745) (139) (173) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 36% 40% 31% 38% 40% 31% 38% 33% 35% 38% 31% 35% 41%
Somewhat likely 35% 36% 38% 30% 38% 36% 34% 32% 39% 38% 32% 36% 32%
Not very likely 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 14% 18% 12% 10%
Not at all likely 10% 9% 10% 11% 6% 12% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (392)  (418)  (345)  (453)  (423) (472) (347) (221) (202) (257) 417)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Crying Circumstances — Saying goodbye to a loved one ahead of a long separation
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 36% 22% 48% 39% 31% 36% 36% 3% 37% 32% *
Somewhat likely 30% 34% 26% 21% 29% 32% 38% 31% 27% 31% *
Not very likely 17% 21% 13% 21% 20% 14% 14% 17% 11% 20% *
Not at all likely 12% 16% 8% 11% 15% 12% 8% 10% 19% 10% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,153) (530) (623) (258) (215) (394) (286) (745) (139) (173) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 36% 38% 29% 40% 37% 32% 38% 36% 34% 31% 36% 35% 39%
Somewhat likely 30% 30% 36% 24% 34% 32% 29% 31% 36% 32% 29% 31% 29%
Not very likely 17% 15% 16% 19% 18% 16% 15% 17% 19% 19% 14% 18% 17%
Not at all likely 12% 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 14% 11% 9%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (391)  (420) (342) (452 (418) (477) (344) (218) (199) (257) (416)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5E. Crying Circumstances — Chopping onions
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 31% 26% 3% 34% 34% 28% 31% 29% 34% 34% *
Somewhat likely 32% 31% 32% 32% 28% 34% 31% 32% 34% 29% *
Not very likely 19% 22% 16% 18% 19% 21% 17% 21% 11% 21% *
Not at all likely 13% 14% 11% 8% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 11% *
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (532) (623) (258) (216) (396) (285) (743) (140) (173) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 31% 36% 25% 35% 33% 32% 29% 34% 33% 25% 35% 29% 37%
Somewhat likely 32% 27% 38% 28% 31% 30% 32% 30% 31% 41% 29% 30% 30%
Not very likely 19% 21% 18% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 21% 14% 20% 20% 20%
Not at all likely 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% 11% 14% 11%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (392)  (420) (343)  (452)  (421) (476) (345) (219) (201) (257) (416)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5F. Crying Circumstances — Watching a sad movie or TV show
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 25% 13% 36% 24% 24% 25% 28% 26% 27% 24% *
Somewhat likely 34% 34% 35% 30% 29% 36% 41% 36% 27% 36% *
Not very likely 21% 26% 17% 26% 28% 16% 16% 21% 15% 23% *
Not at all likely 15% 22% 9% 17% 15% 19% 11% 14% 20% 14% *
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 10% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (531) (619) (259) (216) (392) (283) (740) (139) (172) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 25% 29% 23% 23% 28% 19% 23% 25% 24% 21% 26% 25% 27%
Somewhat likely 34% 37% 32% 35% 38% 37% 39% 31% 31% 38% 31% 34% 36%
Not very likely 21% 21% 23% 19% 20% 21% 20% 22% 24% 22% 23% 21% 18%
Not at all likely 15% 10% 16% 21% 11% 19% 13% 20% 17% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (390) (420) (340) (450) (418) (471) (346) (220) (199) (256) (415) (280)

12



YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Crying Circumstances — Speaking about an emotional subject
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 22% 14% 29% 26% 21% 22% 18% 20% 32% 27% *
Somewhat likely 42% 36% 47% 38% 42% 41% 46% 43% 32% 43% *
Not very likely 17% 21% 13% 17% 14% 17% 20% 18% 10% 18% *
Not at all likely 14% 23% 6% 13% 17% 13% 14% 13% 22% 10% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (531) (621) (260) (216) (392) (284) (742) (139) (172) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 22% 30% 18% 17% 27% 17% 22% 19% 22% 26% 16% 21% 25%
Somewhat likely 42% 41% 40% 44% 45% 42% 40% 43% 44% 36% 42% 44% 43%
Not very likely 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 15% 17% 22% 16% 14%
Not at all likely 14% 10% 17% 15% 9% 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 16% 15% 12%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (391)  (419) (342)  (451)  (421) (472) (346) (220) (201) (257) (412)  (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5H. Crying Circumstances — Feeling overwhelmed or stressed
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 22% 8% 34% 30% 30% 17% 11% 21% 22% 27% *
Somewhat likely 29% 21% 36% 28% 29% 29% 29% 31% 22% 26% *
Not very likely 23% 31% 16% 16% 19% 26% 30% 23% 21% 27% *
Not at all likely 22% 34% 11% 20% 18% 22% 28% 21% 27% 18% *
Not sure 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (530) (620) (259) (214) (395) (282) (742) (139) (173) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 22% 26% 21% 17% 25% 14% 24% 17% 22% 25% 17% 25% 19%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 27% 30% 32% 30% 33% 28% 23% 29% 30% 29% 27%
Not very likely 23% 22% 24% 23% 25% 25% 22% 25% 22% 21% 22% 22% 28%
Not at all likely 22% 17% 22% 26% 16% 27% 16% 27% 30% 20% 25% 21% 21%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (390)  (419)  (341)  (451)  (418) (470) (346) (220) (199) (259) (414)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
51. Crying Circumstances — Witnessing injustice or cruelty
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 21% 13% 29% 23% 24% 20% 18% 21% 28% 19% *
Somewhat likely 33% 30% 35% 32% 32% 32% 36% 33% 29% 38% *
Not very likely 19% 21% 18% 17% 19% 21% 20% 20% 14% 20% *
Not at all likely 18% 28% 9% 20% 18% 15% 21% 18% 18% 14% *
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 7% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (530) (621) (258) (214) (394) (285) (742) (139) (172) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 21% 28% 19% 17% 26% 19% 22% 16% 29% 21% 16% 25% 22%
Somewhat likely 33% 36% 31% 31% 39% 26% 32% 37% 26% 27% 39% 29% 36%
Not very likely 19% 16% 21% 21% 20% 24% 19% 20% 22% 23% 19% 19% 19%
Not at all likely 18% 14% 20% 19% 11% 22% 18% 21% 16% 21% 20% 18% 15%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151)  (391)  (418) (342)  (453)  (418) (475) (343) (220) (200) (256) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
5J. Crying Circumstances — Reuniting with a loved one after a long separation
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 20% 12% 27% 21% 18% 17% 26% 19% 22% 20% *
Somewhat likely 33% 33% 33% 30% 28% 36% 36% 34% 27% 36% *
Not very likely 21% 24% 19% 20% 20% 24% 21% 22% 19% 23% *
Not at all likely 17% 22% 13% 22% 24% 13% 13% 17% 20% 14% *
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3% 6% 12% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (531) (621) (259) (215) (393) (285) (744) (138) (172) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 20% 25% 17% 19% 23% 19% 21% 17% 19% 22% 12% 24% 19%
Somewhat likely 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 32% 33% 38% 32% 34% 35% 30% 35%
Not very likely 21% 22% 22% 20% 25% 22% 19% 23% 25% 20% 24% 19% 23%
Not at all likely 17% 17% 17% 18% 14% 20% 17% 16% 21% 18% 22% 16% 15%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (392)  (421)  (339)  (453) (417) (474) (345) (221) (201) (258) (413)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
5K. Crying Circumstances — Feeling spiritually or religiously moved
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 19% 16% 23% 19% 20% 19% 21% 18% 34% 18% *
Somewhat likely 25% 22% 28% 21% 16% 30% 31% 26% 23% 24% *
Not very likely 19% 20% 18% 26% 15% 17% 19% 20% 10% 16% *
Not at all likely 26% 32% 21% 24% 38% 22% 21% 28% 17% 33% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11% 7% 8% 16% 8% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (529) (619) (259) (213) (394) (282) (741) (138) (173) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 19% 17% 15% 26% 16% 20% 21% 18% 20% 17% 18% 23% 16%
Somewhat likely 25% 24% 26% 26% 25% 30% 27% 26% 21% 25% 20% 25% 30%
Not very likely 19% 21% 19% 17% 21% 18% 18% 17% 22% 21% 22% 15% 20%
Not at all likely 26% 29% 29% 20% 28% 25% 25% 29% 28% 27% 27% 26% 25%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (389)  (416)  (343)  (450)  (418) (472) (344) (219) (199) (256) (415)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5L. Crying Circumstances — In physical pain
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 18% 11% 26% 28% 23% 11% 14% 15% 31% 25% *
Somewhat likely 34% 29% 39% 34% 36% 33% 35% 35% 28% 41% *
Not very likely 25% 27% 23% 19% 19% 30% 29% 29% 16% 15% *
Not at all likely 17% 26% 8% 13% 18% 20% 15% 17% 15% 17% *
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,146) (528) (618) (260) (214) (392) (280) (738) (140) (171) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 18% 23% 16% 17% 20% 16% 22% 13% 15% 18% 14% 22% 19%
Somewhat likely 34% 36% 30% 37% 41% 34% 31% 38% 35% 28% 32% 36% 38%
Not very likely 25% 23% 27% 24% 24% 25% 24% 25% 31% 30% 28% 21% 24%
Not at all likely 17% 14% 19% 17% 12% 20% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18% 17% 14%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (391)  (416)  (339)  (451) (416) (469) (346) (217) (199) (256) (413)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5M. Crying Circumstances — Feeling lonely or isolated
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 17% 12% 23% 24% 26% 12% 10% 17% 15% 22% *
Somewhat likely 29% 24% 33% 36% 27% 29% 24% 30% 22% 30% *
Not very likely 26% 27% 25% 19% 22% 28% 35% 27% 25% 23% *
Not at all likely 22% 30% 14% 16% 20% 24% 28% 21% 27% 21% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% % 3% 4% 11% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,154) (531) (623) (260) (215) (396) (283) (744) (140) (172) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 29% 27% 33% 25% 32% 26% 27% 30% 27% 27% 32%
Not very likely 26% 27% 25% 26% 29% 27% 24% 28% 24% 25% 28% 24% 27%
Not at all likely 22% 20% 23% 24% 19% 26% 18% 27% 27% 20% 24% 25% 17%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,154)  (392)  (418)  (344)  (452)  (420) (475) (345) (219) (201) (256) (417)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5N. Crying Circumstances — Arguing with a partner or family member
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 16% 8% 24% 22% 23% 13% 8% 15% 8% 31% *
Somewhat likely 24% 16% 32% 26% 27% 22% 24% 27% 19% 23% *
Not very likely 28% 32% 24% 24% 24% 30% 34% 28% 26% 22% *
Not at all likely 25% 38% 13% 20% 20% 27% 32% 25% 35% 21% *
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 12% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (531) (619) (260) (213) (394) (283) (743) (139) (172) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 16% 20% 14% 13% 17% 12% 20% 15% 12% 14% 14% 15% 20%
Somewhat likely 24% 32% 19% 23% 31% 22% 23% 24% 25% 27% 21% 25% 25%
Not very likely 28% 24% 29% 31% 28% 31% 28% 27% 32% 30% 31% 25% 28%
Not at all likely 25% 20% 30% 26% 21% 30% 23% 29% 28% 24% 28% 28% 20%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (389)  (418)  (343)  (449)  (420) (471) (344) (221) (199) (256) (415)  (280)

20



YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
50. Crying Circumstances — Witnessing an act of great kindness
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 11% 19% 13% 12% 17% 19% 14% 22% 15% *
Somewhat likely 35% 31% 38% 30% 27% 39% 41% 36% 35% 32% *
Not very likely 23% 26% 21% 24% 27% 24% 18% 23% 18% 28% *
Not at all likely 21% 27% 15% 28% 27% 13% 18% 21% 19% 22% *
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (530) (620) (259) (214) (393) (284) (743) (140) (170) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 15% 22% 11% 15% 20% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat likely 35% 33% 35% 36% 36% 32% 37% 36% 29% 39% 28% 34% 39%
Not very likely 23% 26% 23% 21% 27% 23% 24% 23% 26% 28% 25% 22% 21%
Not at all likely 21% 17% 25% 21% 15% 23% 18% 23% 21% 14% 26% 20% 21%
Not sure 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (391)  (418)  (341)  (452)  (417) (472) (344) (220) (199) (258) (414)  (279)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5P. Crying Circumstances — Failing at something important
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 8% 19% 27% 18% 9% 4% 12% 16% 21% *
Somewhat likely 24% 15% 32% 26% 26% 24% 18% 25% 17% 28% *
Not very likely 32% 38% 27% 26% 19% 38% 42% 33% 32% 24% *
Not at all likely 23% 34% 13% 10% 31% 20% 31% 23% 23% 22% *
Not sure 7% 4% 9% % 4% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (534) (624) (260) (215) (397) (286) (747) (140) (174) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 14% 17%  15% 9%  15% 11% 12% 15% 15% 16% 10% 13%  17%
Somewhat likely 24% 26% 22% 23% 27% 21% 27% 22% 21% 24% 24% 26% 21%
Not very likely 32% 35% 32% 30% 33% 29% 30% 35% 34% 35% 30% 29% 35%
Not at all likely 23% 17% 24% 27% 21% 32% 22% 24% 27% 19% 28% 24% 20%
Not sure 7% 5% 6% 9% 3% 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (393)  (421) (344)  (454) (422 (475) (347) (221) (201) (259) (417)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5Q. Crying Circumstances — Feeling nostalgic
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 9% 16% 17% 10% 8% 16% 12% 11% 17% *
Somewhat likely 29% 28% 31% 26% 24% 33% 34% 30% 26% 29% *
Not very likely 27% 28% 26% 22% 28% 32% 24% 29% 23% 24% *
Not at all likely 21% 25% 17% 23% 26% 16% 19% 20% 24% 21% *
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% % 13% 9% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (532) (619) (260) (214) (393) (284) (741) (140) (172) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 12% 14%  10%  14%  11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 13%  14%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 27% 31% 34% 29% 26% 34% 31% 37% 27% 28% 29%
Not very likely 27% 30% 30% 22% 30% 23% 30% 25% 28% 16% 30% 27% 32%
Not at all likely 21% 20% 21% 22% 18% 24% 20% 23% 22% 21% 27% 20% 15%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 10% 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 11% 5% 11% 8%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,151)  (389)  (419)  (343)  (450)  (420) (474) (345) (218) (201) (256) (415)  (279)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5R. Crying Circumstances — Experiencing a positive moment in history
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 7% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13% 11% 15% 11% *
Somewhat likely 28% 25% 30% 25% 25% 32% 28% 28% 27% 32% *
Not very likely 27% 27% 26% 24% 27% 27% 29% 28% 13% 26% *
Not at all likely 25% 30% 20% 28% 27% 23% 22% 25% 28% 25% *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 8% 15% 6% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (531) (624) (260) (216) (394) (285) (744) (140) (174) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 11% 16% 10% 9% 15% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 8% 15% 11%
Somewhat likely 28% 32% 25% 27% 34% 27% 26% 28% 37% 29% 27% 25% 33%
Not very likely 27% 29% 26% 26% 25% 28% 29% 30% 20% 28% 30% 25% 24%
Not at all likely 25% 18% 27% 29% 20% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 24%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% % 9% 9% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (394)  (420) (341)  (455)  (418) (474) (346) (221) (201) (257) (415)  (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
58. Crying Circumstances — Feeling extremely happy
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 7% 16% 16% 11% 8% 12% 11% 13% 10% *
Somewhat likely 26% 23% 28% 22% 23% 28% 29% 25% 34% 26% *
Not very likely 25% 23% 27% 24% 27% 23% 26% 25% 21% 24% *
Not at all likely 30% 39% 22% 26% 32% 33% 28% 33% 24% 27% *
Not sure 7% 7% % 10% 7% % 5% 6% 8% 12% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (529) (618) (259) (214) (391) (283) (741) (139) (172) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Somewhat likely 26% 30% 23% 26% 30% 25% 23% 31% 25% 25% 25% 26% 28%
Not very likely 25% 25% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26% 24% 26% 23% 25% 25% 25%
Not at all likely 30% 26% 33% 31% 27% 33% 30% 29% 35% 31% 33% 30% 27%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (390)  (419) (338)  (452)  (415) (472) (344) (219) (200) (255) (411)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5T. Crying Circumstances — Seeing someone else cry
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 7% 16% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% *
Somewhat likely 33% 27% 39% 38% 31% 32% 33% 33% 37% 38% *
Not very likely 28% 32% 24% 23% 30% 27% 32% 28% 22% 29% *
Not at all likely 20% 28% 12% 22% 20% 19% 20% 19% 23% 19% *
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 9% 5% % 6% 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (531) (617) (259) (213) (393) (283) (740) (139) (173) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 11% 15% %  12%  15% 10% 11% 11% 16% 12% 14% 10%  10%
Somewhat likely 33% 36% 31% 33% 35% 31% 35% 31% 28% 33% 26% 34% 39%
Not very likely 28% 28% 31% 25% 31% 28% 24% 31% 33% 30% 32% 27% 25%
Not at all likely 20% 16% 23% 20% 14% 24% 21% 21% 18% 20% 20% 22% 18%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 98%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (391)  (417)  (340)  (452)  (416) (472) (343) (221) (200) (255) (412)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5U. Crying Circumstances — Listening to sad music
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 11% 8% 9% 14% 15% *
Somewhat likely 28% 24% 33% 30% 25% 28% 32% 30% 24% 32% *
Not very likely 28% 29% 27% 24% 31% 28% 29% 30% 18% 19% *
Not at all likely 26% 34% 20% 27% 25% 26% 28% 26% 28% 31% *
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 15% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (530) (617) (260) (214) (391) (282) (740) (138) (171) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 11% 12% 9%  11%  11% 11% 10% 8% 16% 10% 5% 12%  15%
Somewhat likely 28% 34% 27% 24% 36% 26% 32% 24% 30% 28% 21% 28% 36%
Not very likely 28% 29% 28% 27% 30% 26% 26% 37% 20% 26% 37% 24% 26%
Not at all likely 26% 21% 26% 33% 19% 33% 25% 28% 31% 30% 31% 28% 17%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (389)  (417)  (341)  (449)  (418) (471) (344) (219) (200) (256) (410)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
5V. Crying Circumstances — Feeling embarrassed
How likely would you be to cry when...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 5% 3% 6% 9% 8% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% *
Somewhat likely 13% 7% 18% 20% 16% 9% 8% 12% 11% 24% *
Not very likely 32% 27% 36% 31% 26% 35% 33% 33% 26% 32% *
Not at all likely 44% 58% 30% 29% 43% 46% 56% 45% 44% 36% *
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 8% 5% 6% 2% 4% 13% 5% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (534) (621) (259) (215) (395) (286) (744) (140) (173) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Somewhat likely 13% 15% 10% 14% 16% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 15% 10%
Not very likely 32% 34% 32% 29% 36% 30% 34% 31% 25% 32% 30% 29% 37%
Not at all likely 44% 39% 45% 47% 39% 50% 39% 47% 54% 43% 48% 46% 37%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (391)  (421) (343) (452)  (421) (474) (346) (221) (201) (257) (417)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Crying

March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6A. Cried in Places — In your home

Have you ever cried while. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 89% 84% 94% 87% 86% 93% 90% 92% 83% 90% *

No 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 11% 8% *

Not sure 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (535) (621) (259) (215) (397) (285) (745) (139) (173) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 89% 93% 90% 86% 94% 88% 89% 87% 94% 89% 89% 90% 89%
No 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% % 6% 10% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (392) (421) (343) (454) (420) (475) (344) (222) (202) (257) (416) (281)

29



YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6B. Cried in Places — At a funeral
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 75% 65% 85% 63% 70% 82% 81% 7% 79% 70% *
No 19% 28% 11% 28% 22% 15% 13% 17% 15% 25% *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 6% % 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (534) (623) (260) (215) (397) (285) (745) (139) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 5% % 70% 78% 7% 80% 73% 76% 79% 73% 7% 78% 68%
No 19% 17% 22% 17% 18% 15% 20% 20% 14% 16% 18% 17% 25%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (394) (422) (341) (455) (420) (474) (347) (221) (202) (258) (416) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6C. Cried in Places — In your car
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 47% 76% 54% 61% 1% 57% 66% 48% 62% *
No 33% 46% 21% 39% 34% 26% 39% 29% 50% 35% *
Not sure 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (260) (216) (397) (287) (748) (139) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 62% 68% 57% 61% 73% 59% 60% 65% 63% 58% 62% 59% 68%
No 33% 28% 39% 32% 23% 35% 34% 32% 33% 36% 32% 38% 26%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (394) (422) (344) (455) (422) (476) (347) (222) (202) (259) (418) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6D. Cried in Places — In a movie theater

Have you ever cried while. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 42% 32% 51% 31% 37% 46% 51% 44% 30% 48% *

No 51% 62% 41% 62% 54% 47% 45% 50% 60% 49% *

Not sure 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (533) (624) (259) (216) (397) (285) (746) (138) (174) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 42% 48% 40% 38% 52% 41% 37% 45% 52% 41% 38% 40% 48%
No 51% 45% 53% 56% 41% 52% 53% 51% 44% 52% 53% 55% 44%
Not sure 6% 6% % 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (393) (422) (342) (454) (420) (474) (346) (222) (202) (256) (418) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6E. Cried in Places — At school
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 30% 47% 64% 40% 33% 20% 39% 32% 44% *
No 52% 61% 43% 30% 48% 57% 71% 51% 59% 49% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 5% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% % *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (535) (623) (260) (216) (398) (284) (746) (139) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 47% 39% 30% 43% 29% 37% 41% 33% 37% 36% 37% 44%
No 52% 45% 50% 60% 49% 61% 54% 50% 55% 51% 53% 55% 46%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 8% 8%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (393) (422) (343) (454) (422) (475) (346) (222) (202) (257) (417) (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6F. Cried in Places — At a place of worship
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 27% 46% 34% 30% 42% 39% 36% 49% 35% *
No 57% 65% 48% 59% 59% 54% 56% 57% 47% 60% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (533) (625) (260) (215) (397) (286) (748) (138) (173) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 39% 30% 42% 38% 40% 35% 40% 37% 35% 40% 40% 30%
No 57% 55% 63% 51% 56% 53% 58% 55% 55% 55% 55% 54% 62%
Not sure 5% 4% % 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% % 4% 5% 7%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (393) (421) (344) (454) (422) (476) (346) (222) (202) (257) (418) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
6G. Cried in Places — At your workplace
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 21% 49% 33% 43% 39% 26% 39% 28% 37% *
No 59% 73% 45% 59% 52% 56% 71% 56% 68% 58% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (535) (624) (260) (216) (398) (285) (746) (140) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 41% 34% 31% 43% 34% 34% 40% 38% 37% 37% 33% 37%
No 59% 52% 60% 63% 51% 60% 62% 55% 56% 58% 58% 63% 55%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (394) (422) (343) (455) (422) (475) (347) (222) (202) (258) (417) (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6H. Cried in Places — At a wedding
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 14% 42% 17% 31% 29% 37% 32% 23% 27% *
No 66% 80% 53% 78% 63% 66% 59% 63% 71% 68% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (534) (624) (259) (215) (398) (286) (746) (140) (173) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 31% 20% 36% 33% 35% 24% 31% 39% 29% 30% 28% 29%
No 66% 64% 74% 59% 62% 59% 71% 65% 54% 65% 68% 66% 64%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (394) (421) (343) (455) (420) (474) (347) (222) (202) (256) (418) (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
6l. Cried in Places — At a doctor’s office
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 16% 39% 29% 29% 32% 20% 29% 21% 33% *
No 64% 75% 54% 60% 59% 62% 78% 64% 70% 59% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% % 10% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (535) (624) (260) (216) (398) (285) (746) (140) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 28% 27% 29% 30% 27% 31% 29% 23% 24% 27% 28% 31%
No 64% 63% 65% 65% 64% 66% 63% 62% 71% 68% 67% 65% 59%
Not sure 6% % % 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (394) (422) (343) (455) (422) (476) (347) (221) (201) (259) (417) (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6J. Cried in Places — In a public bathroom
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 8% 31% 30% 19% 19% 13% 21% 18% 21% *
No 73% 86% 61% 64% 67% 76% 83% 2% 74% 73% *
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 11% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (260) (216) (397) (287) (748) (139) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 28% 17% 15% 26% 14% 17% 22% 20% 19% 18% 22% 19%
No 73% 66% 2% 80% 67% 80% 75% 2% 71% 2% 7% 72% 70%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% % 3% 5% 10%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (394) (422) (344) (455) (422) (476) (347) (222) (202) (259) (418) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6K. Cried in Places — At a meaningful cultural or historical location
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 12% 17% 10% 15% 17% 16% 15% 18% 13% *
No 73% 77% 69% 75% 70% 74% 73% 74% 69% 73% *
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (533) (622) (260) (215) (395) (285) (745) (138) (173) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 21%  12%  11%  26% 15% 12% 15% 21% 15% 12% 15%  17%
No 73% 66% 75% 77% 64% 75% 77% 74% 62% 65% 78% 75% 70%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 17% 19% 10% 9% 10%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (393) (420) (342) (454) (420) (472) (346) (222) (201) (257) (417) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
6L. Cried in Places — In a restaurant

Have you ever cried while. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 14% 7% 20% 19% 12% 15% 8% 15% 5% 20% *

No 78% 85% 71% 1% 72% 80% 86% 76% 87% 73% *

Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 13% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (535) (623) (260) (216) (397) (285) (746) (140) (173) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 18% 11% 13% 9% 14% 19%
No 78% 74% 80% 78% 76% 78% 80% 71% 79% 76% 84% 80% 68%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% % 6% 10% % 8% 6% 6% 9%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,158) (393) (422) (343) (454) (422) (475) (347) (221) (201) (259) (417) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6M. Cried in Places — On public transportation
Have you ever cried while. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 6% 12% 13% 12% 8% 3% 9% 9% 12% *
No 84% 87% 82% 78% 78% 86% 94% 85% 83% 84% *
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (533) (622) (260) (215) (396) (284) (744) (138) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 13% 10% 4% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10%
No 84% 79% 83% 90% 81% 87% 85% 83% 84% 80% 90% 85% 80%
Not sure 6% % % 5% % 6% 5% % 8% 9% 3% 5% 9%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (393) (421) (341) (454) (420) (474) (345) (221) (202) (256) (416) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying

March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
6N. Cried in Places — At a sporting event

Have you ever cried while. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% *

No 89% 89% 88% 82% 86% 91% 94% 89% 91% 90% *

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (535) (624) (260) (216) (397) (286) (747) (139) (174) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6%
No 89% 88% 88% 90% 88% 88% 92% 88% 84% 86% 90% 91% 86%
Not sure 5% 5% % 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (393) (421) (345) (453) (423) (476) (346) (222) (202) (258) (417) (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You

7A. Acceptability of Crying — Girls
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 59% 53% 65% 55% 64% 60% 57% 59% 55% 71% *
Usually acceptable 31% 35% 27% 31% 23% 31% 38% 32% 26% 26% *
Usually unacceptable 4% 5% 2% % 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% *
Always unacceptable 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% *
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 11% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% .
Unweighted N (1,157) (531) (626) (259) (216) (396) (286) (745) (139) (174) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 59% 68% 57% 54% 62% 57% 63% 58% 57% 53% 57% 62% 61%
Usually acceptable 31% 26% 31% 35% 30% 34% 28% 31% 35% 41% 31% 27% 31%
Usually unacceptable 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Always unacceptable 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,157)  (393)  (420) (344)  (453)  (422)  (474) (346) (222) (202) (258) (417)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
7B. Acceptability of Crying — Adult women

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 52% 46% 57% 46% 56% 53% 50% 50% 50% 64% *
Usually acceptable 35% 40% 31% 35% 28% 36% 42% 37% 31% 29% *
Usually unacceptable 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 4% % 4% 4% *
Always unacceptable 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% *

Not sure 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 11% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,138) (525) (613) (257) (212) (387) (282) (737) (136) (168) (97)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Always acceptable 52% 64% 50% 43% 56% 47% 54% 51% 50% 47% 47% 56% 52%
Usually acceptable 35% 27% 36% 42% 34% 38% 35% 35% 37% 43% 37% 30% 36%
Usually unacceptable 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9%
Always unacceptable 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (384)  (415)  (339)  (445)  (417) (463) (344) (217) (197) (256) (413)  (272)

44



YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
7C. Acceptability of Crying — Boys

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 50% 39% 60% 44% 60% 49% 47% 51% 41% 60% *
Usually acceptable 28% 32% 23% 20% 19% 32% 37% 28% 22% 26% *
Usually unacceptable 11% 15% 8% 20% 11% 8% 9% 12% 15% 8% *
Always unacceptable 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% *

Not sure 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 5% 17% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (260) (216) (398) (286) (747) (140) (174) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Always acceptable 50%  58%  48%  45%  55%  47% 53% 50% 45% 43% 49% 54%  50%
Usually acceptable 28% 26% 25% 31% 30% 30% 27% 27% 29% 34% 29% 25% 26%
Usually unacceptable 11% 9% 13% 12% 7% 14% 9% 12% 16% 16% 12% 7% 14%
Always unacceptable 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% % 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (393)  (422)  (345)  (454)  (423) (476) (347) (222) (202) (259) (417)  (282)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
7D. Acceptability of Crying — Female athletes

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 51% 45% 56% 52% 55% 53% 41% 48% 47% 67% *
Usually acceptable 30% 34% 27% 25% 26% 29% 43% 32% 29% 26% *
Usually unacceptable 9% 10% % 11% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 5% *
Always unacceptable 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% *

Not sure 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 14% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (527) (618) (257) (215) (388) (285) (739) (137) (172) (97)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Always acceptable 51% 63% 47% 43% 54% 45% 50% 53% 49% 50% 47% 52% 52%
Usually acceptable 30% 27% 30% 34% 33% 36% 30% 28% 34% 35% 30% 28% 31%
Usually unacceptable 9% 4% 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10%
Always unacceptable 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 9% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (389)  (416)  (340)  (446)  (417) (470) (345) (216) (202) (257) (412)  (274)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
7E. Acceptability of Crying — Male athletes

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 45% 37% 53% 47% 54% 45% 35% 44% 38% 60% *
Usually acceptable 27% 31% 23% 17% 25% 27% 39% 28% 24% 27% *
Usually unacceptable 14% 16% 12% 15% 8% 16% 16% 14% 19% 8% *
Always unacceptable 6% 8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% *

Not sure 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 16% 3% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (526) (621) (258) (216) (388) (285) (740) (138) (172) (97)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Always acceptable 45% 56% 43% 38% 50% 38% 45% 46% 43% 40% 42% 48% 47%
Usually acceptable 27% 26% 25% 30% 31% 31% 25% 29% 30% 32% 29% 23% 29%
Usually unacceptable 14% 9% 15% 17% 10% 18% 16% 11% 16% 16% 15% 15% 10%
Always unacceptable 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10%
Not sure 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (389)  (416)  (342)  (446)  (420) (471) (345) (217) (202) (256) (413)  (276)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. Acceptability of Crying — Adult men

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 45% 38% 52% 44% 55% 42% 41% 44% 40% 60% *
Usually acceptable 25% 27% 23% 15% 21% 28% 34% 27% 17% 23% *
Usually unacceptable 18% 23% 15% 23% 14% 19% 19% 19% 22% 11% *
Always unacceptable 6% 8% 4% 12% 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% *

Not sure 6% 5% 6% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 15% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (527) (614) (257) (212) (390) (282) (738) (137) (169) (97)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Always acceptable 45% 56% 43% 38% 50% 40% 47% 45% 43% 37% 42% 50% 47%
Usually acceptable 25% 21% 24% 30% 26% 28% 25% 25% 24% 28% 26% 22% 27%
Usually unacceptable 18% 15% 20% 20% 14% 21% 17% 20% 21% 28% 21% 15% 15%
Always unacceptable 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 7% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (386)  (417) (338)  (447)  (417) (465) (343) (219) (197) (256) (413)  (275)
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YouGov Survey: Crying

March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
7G. Acceptability of Crying — Female politicians

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 37% 32% 42% 37% 49% 35% 28% 37% 34% 43% *
Usually acceptable 23% 26% 20% 25% 15% 24% 27% 22% 24% 21% *
Usually unacceptable 19% 23% 16% 19% 16% 19% 23% 23% 8% 13% *
Always unacceptable 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% *

Not sure 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8% 25% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (527) (618) (258) (214) (388) (285) (742) (136) (169) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Always acceptable 37% 47% 34% 31% 40% 32% 38% 35% 38% 32% 38% 41% 33%
Usually acceptable 23% 26% 19% 24% 28% 21% 23% 20% 27% 23% 21% 22% 26%
Usually unacceptable 19% 15% 22% 21% 18% 24% 16% 25% 20% 23% 22% 16% 19%
Always unacceptable 10% 4% 10% 15% 5% 13% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 7% 13%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% % 14% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (387)  (415)  (343)  (445)  (420) (467) (344) (219) (202) (257) (413)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Crying

March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens You
7H. Acceptability of Crying — Male politicians

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 34% 27% 41% 34% 46% 32% 24% 35% 29% 38% *
Usually acceptable 18% 19% 17% 14% 12% 19% 27% 18% 16% 20% *
Usually unacceptable 23% 26% 19% 24% 17% 25% 23% 24% 20% 17% *
Always unacceptable 14% 17% 10% 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11% *

Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 12% 9% 25% 14% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (530) (620) (259) (215) (389) (287) (746) (134) (171) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Always acceptable 34% 43% 32% 28% 37% 30% 34% 33% 3% 28% 3% 37% 30%
Usually acceptable 18% 22% 16% 16% 26% 16% 18% 16% 21% 22% 15% 16% 21%
Usually unacceptable 23% 19% 23% 25% 18% 26% 21% 27% 20% 26% 24% 20% 23%
Always unacceptable 14% 7% 13% 20% 9% 18% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 18%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% % 13% 10% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (387)  (420)  (343)  (447)  (420) (471) (344) (220) (202) (259) (414)  (275)
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YouGov Survey: Crying

March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S, adult citizens You
71. Acceptability of Crying — The U.S. president

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for the following people to cry in public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always acceptable 34% 28% 39% 36% 44% 31% 25% 35% 26% 40% *
Usually acceptable 20% 20% 20% 14% 19% 20% 28% 22% 14% 17% *
Usually unacceptable 19% 22% 17% 22% 13% 23% 18% 19% 19% 18% *
Always unacceptable 15% 20% 11% 19% 14% 11% 18% 16% 14% 14% *

Not sure 12% 10% 13% 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 27% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (533) (626) (260) (216) (396) (287) (747) (140) (174) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Always acceptable 34%  43%  29%  31%  34%  29% 37% 33% 30% 26% 37% 31%  30%
Usually acceptable 20% 22% 19% 19% 28% 18% 19% 21% 24% 21% 23% 18% 21%
Usually unacceptable 19% 15% 19% 24% 16% 25% 15% 21% 24% 23% 17% 18% 22%
Always unacceptable 15% 10% 17% 18% 12% 20% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 8% 10% 9% 14% 11% 5% 14% 9% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (393)  (422)  (344)  (454)  (422) (476) (346) (222) (202) (259) (417)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Crying
March 19 - 22, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 19 - 22, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.043, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.863.

1161
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.

You
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